
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

Insert full name of 

company 

Insert full name and address 

Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 

(if any) 

Form 4.20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs S e 9 5/ 9 9 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[ 04152514 | 

Name of Company 

Minett Group Limited 

We, Peter John Windatt and Rebecca Jane Dacre of BRI Business Recovery and 

Insolvency , 100-102, St James Road, Northampton, NNS 5LF 

The Liquidators of the above-named Company attach a Statement of Affairs as at 6 
April, 2011 

(sh “_ Date 6 &- UN Signed —_ la 

nN 

6083 For Official Use 
Minett Group Limited Liquidation Section Post Room 

100-102, St James Road 

08/04/2011 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Minett Group Limited 

on the 6 April 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Simo “he Hern (Muott 

Signed 
v 

Dated E/ V4 he // 
/ 



Minett Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 April 2011 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Plant & machinery 15,230 00 270 00 

Office furniture & equipment NIL 830 00 

Motor vehicles 1,002 00 7,000 00 

Book debts 8,230 00 NIL 

Retentions 58,760 00 29,380 00 

Director's loan account - Mr Minett 1,178 00 1,178 00 

Director's loan account - Mr Afford 1,646 00 1,646 00 

CITB completion grants 10,050 00 10,050 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 50,354 00 

Signature Date CW — 

J /



Minett Group Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 6 April 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 50,354 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 50,354 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
50,354 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 13,070 80 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 37,283 20 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Barclays Bank Pic 178,882 00 

178,882 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (141,598 80) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 13,070 80 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 13,070 80 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & expense creditors 192,667 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 70,000 00 
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 2,000 00 

Landlord - rent arrears 106,989 00 
Investment - HH Celcon 250,000 00 

Inter-company loan - Minett Training Ltd 60,000 00 
681,656 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (668,585 20) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 141,598 80 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (810,184 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 10 00 
10 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (810,194 00) 

Signature Date LY — 



»y AoUaAIOSUT 
oc’ 6es‘008 
‘aJIUsua}S80/0 AA 